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Steve Anderson I attended the Region 3 Homeland Security Planning Board meeting and
workshop at the Lincoln Center in Bay City.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf met with local law enforcement & representatives from 211
Steve Anderson assisted Sharon Mika in completing the Alignment-Allow ability Form for
maintenance on their security system. I also attended the Pipeline Safety Conference in

Saginaw.

Steve Anderson, Tuscola County participated in the Region 3 state radio test & attended the
Tuscola County Police Chief’'s meeting at the Skill Center.

Steve Anderson met with Chief Newcomb to work on Active Incident plans for the Caro schools.
The statewide Civil Defense Test was also completed at 1219 hrs.

Steve Anderson - new X ray machine was installed in the courthouse. I also attended the
Region 3 Emergency Managers meeting at the Bay County EOC.

Steve Anderson attended the Critical Infrastructure Protection conference at the Kellogg Center
in East Lansing.

Steve Anderson attended the Basic Public Information Officers workshop in Lansing. That
evening, attended the Tuscola County Fire Chief’'s meeting at the Caro Fire Hall.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the bi-monthly Tuscola County TRIAD meeting with U/S
Skrent

Steve Anderson attended the second day of Basic Public Information Officers workshop in
Lansing.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the monthly Tuscola County Gun Board

Steve Anderson attended the Region 3 Citizen Corps Council meeting at the Bay County EOC
and then attended the LETPA meeting at the Hampton Twp Hall with Undersheriff Skrent.

Steve Anderson attended the Saginaw Valley med Control Meeting in Saginaw.
Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the monthly LEPC meeting

Steve Anderson - Kingston School completed lockdown drills at both buildings. Attended and
helped facilitate the LEPC meeting in the Tuscola County EOC room.
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Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Caro Squadron #7 Sons of the American Legion
meeting

Steve Anderson attended the National Weather Service Emergency Manager-Media workshop at
the NWS building in White Lake. That evening received a call from Chief Heckroth about a
natural gas leak on Court St in the City of Caro.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Greater Thumb Area Fraternal Order of Police meeting
Steve Anderson attended the CERT liability training that was put on by Prosecutor Reese and
APA Hodges at the Mayville Fire Hall.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Child Advocacy Center of Tuscola County meeting with
Det. Jone and Dep. Hook

Steve Anderson attended the MEMA conference at ServPro in Saginaw. That night attended the
Tuscola County Fire Association meeting at the Fairgrove Fire Department.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf atteneded a meeting with Tuscola County Chaplain’s Corp.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Tuscola County Substance Abuse Prevention Coalition
meeting

Steve Anderson attended a meeting with various school and public officials dealing with Caro
School.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners meeting
Steve Anderson attended the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners meeting and that
afternoon, Undersheriff Skrent and I also met with officials from the Tuscola Intermediate

School District to discuss their safety plans.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention Council meeting.



Road Patrol Hours
Traffic Patrol

Criminal Complaint

Non Criminal Complaint
Training

Followup

Assist Other Dept
Liquor/Property Inspection
Traffic Accidents

Non Traffic Accidents
Paper Service

Lunch Break
Community Relations
Court/Prosecutor
Report Writing
Administration

Prisoner Transport
Corrections

MESI

Other Duty

TOTAL

Accidents

Fatal Accidents
Injury Accidents

Damage Accidents

Total

Persons Killed
Persons Hurt

Cars Involved

March

10
82

13
111

March 2013

Corrections Hours

593 | Community Corrections

97 | Arrest Time
101 | Complaints Time
175 | Inmate Transport Time
123 | Inmate at Court Time

21 | Inmate Received Time

10 | Inmate Released Time

39 | Other Jail Duties

5 | Administration Time

Clerical
71 | Court
13 | Lunch

23 | Medical/Medication
235 | Report Writing
105 | Security Checks

1 | Training
3 | TOTAL
5

142

1765 | Courthouse Security
Regular Hours
Overtime Hours

TOTAL

YTD

55
402
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111

12
117
59
171
124
842
231
49

109
198
15
548
144
2736

283
69

352



Type of Call

Robbery

Burglary * B&E * Home
Invasion

Larceny

Disorderly /Vag

Domestic Violence
Assault

Stalking

Fraud

Weapon Violation

Sex Offense SOR Vio/CSC

VCSA

Liquor Violation

UDAA

OWI/0UID/OWIL
Harassing TX/Threats
Traffic/Car Deer/PDA/PIA
Suspicious Situation

Civil Dispute/Family Offense
Vandalism/MDOP

Game Violation

Animal Complaint
Trespassing

Prowler

Arson

Assist to Other Dept
Drowning
Death/Suicide/Natural
Causes/MESI

Missing Person

Animal Bite/Health & Safety
Runaway

Homicide/Murder
Misc/General/Liquor
Inspections/Obstructing Police
MISC 911 Hang up/ False
Alarm

Warrant Arrests/ Arrests
TOTAL
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Summary Of Calls Received

Township
Akron Township
Almer Township

Arbela Township
Columbia Township

Dayton Township
Denmark Township
Elkland Township
Ellington Township
Elmwood Township
Fairgrove Township
Fremont Township
Gilford Township
Indianfields Township
Juniata township
Kingston township
Koylton Township
Millington Township
Novesta Township
Tuscola Township
Vassar Township
Watertown Township
Wells Township
Wisner Township
Akron Village
Fairgrove Village
Gagetown

Kingston Village
Mayville Village

Unionville Village
Cass City Village
Millington Village
Reese Village
Caro Village

Vassar Village

Other County
TOTAL

Calls Accidents Car/Deer
7 1 1

23

38
2

15
7
8

12

10
7

14
4

24

17
1

10

48

15

13

38

19

14
5

1
6
1
2
1

5
0
12
6
13
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@ 3 TUSCOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

- LOBBY CLERK MARCH 2013

Circuit Court 156 Gun Permits 59
District Court 77 Gun Registrations 327
Family Court 6 Reports 23
Magistrate Court 31 Record Checks 11
Other 0 General Information 98
TOTAL 270 Complaints 24
Vehicle Inspections 7

Explosive Permits 0

_ 12 Victim Services 29
Sex Offender Registration 16

Corrections 316

TOTAL 910

D.O.C. Detainer 9,905 D.O.C. Detainer 2975.00
D.O.C Diverted Felon 13,490 D.O.C Diverted Felon 9990.00

TOTAL $29,395.00

Total Payments Received Year To Date $45,034.19
Total Outstanding Billings $9,135.00



Transmittal to General Fund

Explosive Permits

Gun Registration

Mortgage Sales

Drug Testing/PBT

D.O.C Detainers (EFT)

COP Other Counties Housing
Inmate Phone Card Revenues
Foreclosure/Adjournment
Posting

Report Copies

Boat Livery Inspection

Inmate Phone Revenue/Securus
Lodging Inmate

Day Reporting

Inmate Work Release

Sheriff's Auction

Commissary Sales/Canteen
Diverted Felons (DDJR)

DOC Diverted Felons(EFT)
Vehicle Impound Fee

Thumb Cellular Tower Rental
FOC Warrants Reimburse
Other Reimbursements

Reimb Transport Prisoners(EFT)
Reimburse Restitution
Reimburse Medical
Contracted Services Road
Commission

Contracted Services Arbela Twp
Contracted Services Vassar Twp
Contracted Services Millington
Twp

Booking Fee County

Booking Fee State

PA511

Sex Offender Registration(20)
Sex Offender Registration (30)
Misc. Revenue Arbela Twp
Misc. Revenue Vassar Twp
Misc. Revenue Millington Twp
Total

Bonds Payable

0

0
550.00
175.00
9905.00
0

0

1032.00
464.00
0

0
4717.55
125.00
2470.00
0
1456.99
0
13490.00

2927.8

5183.68
16653.71
7610.46
11326.69

860.52
177.84
92.84

0

0

0

0

95.00
$79,914.08
$20,182.73




ARRESTS BY DEPARTMENT
March 2013

TUSCOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
Sentenced
Arrest  at Booking

Millington T
Traffic 4
Total 4

Homicide

Assault

Domestic Violence
Stalking

Arson

Burglary

Larceny Arbela Twp
Vehicle Theft

Fraudulent Activities
Damage To Property
Narcotics Violation (VCSA)
Sex Offense

Family Offense
Obstructing Police
Obstructing Justice

Vassar Twp

Other Arrest 78

Probation Violation
Weapon Offense
Public Peace
Traffic

Invasion of Privacy
Tax/Revenue
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Other Sentenced at Booking 0
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Conservation
Other

Writ
Commitment
Detainer
Bond Revoked

Total
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TOTAL FEBRUARY
ARRESTS AT
SHERIFF'S OFFICE =
139

j_ebpectﬁtl{y Submitted,
otee deschendorf



