TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS





- 4th Steve Anderson I attended the Region 3 Homeland Security Planning Board meeting and workshop at the Lincoln Center in Bay City.
- 5th Sheriff Leland Teschendorf met with local law enforcement & representatives from 211
- 5th Steve Anderson assisted Sharon Mika in completing the Alignment-Allow ability Form for maintenance on their security system. I also attended the Pipeline Safety Conference in Saginaw.
- 6th Steve Anderson, Tuscola County participated in the Region 3 state radio test & attended the Tuscola County Police Chief's meeting at the Skill Center.
- 7th Steve Anderson met with Chief Newcomb to work on Active Incident plans for the Caro schools. The statewide Civil Defense Test was also completed at 1219 hrs.
- 8th Steve Anderson new X ray machine was installed in the courthouse. I also attended the Region 3 Emergency Managers meeting at the Bay County EOC.
- 1th Steve Anderson attended the Critical Infrastructure Protection conference at the Kellogg Center in East Lansing.
- 12th Steve Anderson attended the Basic Public Information Officers workshop in Lansing. That evening, attended the Tuscola County Fire Chief's meeting at the Caro Fire Hall.
- 13th Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the bi-monthly Tuscola County TRIAD meeting with U/S Skrent
- 13th Steve Anderson attended the second day of Basic Public Information Officers workshop in Lansing.
- 14th Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the monthly Tuscola County Gun Board
- 14th Steve Anderson attended the Region 3 Citizen Corps Council meeting at the Bay County EOC and then attended the LETPA meeting at the Hampton Twp Hall with Undersheriff Skrent.
- 15th Steve Anderson attended the Saginaw Valley med Control Meeting in Saginaw.
- 18th Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the monthly LEPC meeting
- 18th Steve Anderson Kingston School completed lockdown drills at both buildings. Attended and helped facilitate the LEPC meeting in the Tuscola County EOC room.

19 th	Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Caro Squadron #7 Sons of the American Legion meeting
19 th	Steve Anderson attended the National Weather Service Emergency Manager-Media workshop at the NWS building in White Lake. That evening received a call from Chief Heckroth about a natural gas leak on Court St in the City of Caro.
20 th	Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Greater Thumb Area Fraternal Order of Police meeting
20 th	Steve Anderson attended the CERT liability training that was put on by Prosecutor Reese and APA Hodges at the Mayville Fire Hall.
21 st	Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Child Advocacy Center of Tuscola County meeting with Det. Jone and Dep. Hook
21 st	Steve Anderson attended the MEMA conference at ServPro in Saginaw. That night attended the Tuscola County Fire Association meeting at the Fairgrove Fire Department.
22 nd	Sheriff Leland Teschendorf atteneded a meeting with Tuscola County Chaplain's Corp.
26 th	Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Tuscola County Substance Abuse Prevention Coalition meeting
26 th	Steve Anderson attended a meeting with various school and public officials dealing with Caro School.
27 th	Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners meeting
27 th	Steve Anderson attended the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners meeting and that afternoon, Undersheriff Skrent and I also met with officials from the Tuscola Intermediate School District to discuss their safety plans.
28 th	Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention Council meeting.

March 2013



Road Patrol Hours	Corrections Hours		
Traffic Patrol	593	Community Corrections	111
Criminal Complaint	97	Arrest Time	4
Non Criminal Complaint	101	Complaints Time	12
Training	175	Inmate Transport Time	117
Followup	123	Inmate at Court Time	59
Assist Other Dept	21	Inmate Received Time	171
Liquor/Property Inspection	10	Inmate Released Time	124
Traffic Accidents	39	Other Jail Duties	842
Non Traffic Accidents	5	Administration Time	231
Paper Service	3	Clerical	49
Lunch Break	71	Court	2
Community Relations	13	Lunch	109
Court/Prosecutor	23	Medical/Medication	198
Report Writing	235	Report Writing	15
Administration	105	Security Checks	548
Prisoner Transport	1	Training	144
Corrections	3	TOTAL	2736
MESI	5		
Other Duty	142		
TOTAL	1765	Courthouse Security	
		Regular Hours	283
		Overtime Hours	69
		TOTAL	352

Accidents	March	YTD
Fatal Accidents	1	1
Injury Accidents	10	55
Damage Accidents	82	402
Total		
Persons Killed	1	
Persons Hurt	13	
Cars Involved	111	



March 2013 Summary Of Calls Received

Type of Call		Township	Calls	Accidents	Car/Deer
Robbery	0	Akron Township	7	1	1
, Burglary * B&E * Home Invasion	11	Almer Township	23	9	6
Larceny	10	Arbela Township	38	2	0
Disorderly /Vag	0	Columbia Township	2	1	0
Domestic Violence	7	Dayton Township	15	5	2
Assault	6 9 9 9	Denmark Township	7	2	0
Stalking	0	Elkland Township	8	4	4
Fraud	6	Ellington Township	12	5	1
Weapon Violation	2	Elmwood Township	10	6	3
Sex Offense SOR Vio/CSC	6	Fairgrove Township	7	1	1
		Fremont Township	14	1	1
VCSA	5	Gilford Township	4	2	1
Liquor Violation	0	Indianfields Township	24	6	4
UDAA	1	Juniata township	17	6	5
OWI/OUID/OWIL	7	Kingston township	1	1	1
Harassing TX/Threats	3	Koylton Township	10	4	2
Traffic/Car Deer/PDA/PIA	134	, Millington Township	48	9	8
Suspicious Situation	14	Novesta Township	15	7	6
Civil Dispute/Family Offense	14	Tuscola Township	13	4	1
Vandalism/MDOP	10	Vassar Township	38	2	2
Game Violation	0	Watertown Township	19	3	2
Animal Complaint	2	Wells Township	14	7	5
Trespassing	2	Wisner Township	5	2	1
Prowler	0	Akron Village	1	0	0
Arson	0	Fairgrove Village	6	0	0
Assist to Other Dept	35	Gagetown	1	0	0
Drowning	0	Kingston Village	2	0	0
Death/Suicide/Natural	5	Mayville Village	1	0	0
Causes/MESI		, -			
Missing Person	3	Unionville Village	5	2	0
Animal Bite/Health & Safety	6	Cass City Village	0	0	0
Runaway	0	Millington Village	12	1	0
Homicide/Murder	0	Reese Village	6	0	0
Misc/General/Liquor	86	Caro Village	13	0	0
Inspections/Obstructing Police					
MISC 911 Hang up/ False Alarm	16	Vassar Village	4	0	0
Warrant Arrests/ Arrests	11	Other County	0	0	0
TOTAL	402	TOTAL	402	93	57

		NTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE RK MARCH 2013	
PAPER SERVICE		LOBBY SERVICES	
Circuit Court	156	Gun Permits	59
District Court	77	Gun Registrations	327
Family Court	6	Reports	23
Magistrate Court	31	Record Checks	11
Other	0	General Information	98
TOTAL	270	Complaints	24
		Vehicle Inspections	7
		Explosive Permits	0
MORTGAGE SALES	12	Victim Services	29
		Sex Offender Registration	16
		Corrections	316
		TOTAL	910

HOUSING PAYMENTS RECE	IVED TH	IS MONTH
D.O.C. Detainer		9,905
D.O.C Diverted Felor	า	13,490
	TOTAL	\$29,395.00

HOUSING BILLED THIS MONTH		
D.O.C. Detainer	2975.00	
D.O.C Diverted Felon	9990.00	

Total Payments Received Year To Date Total Outstanding Billings \$45,034.19 \$9,135.00

Transmittal to General Fund

Evalorivo Pormita	0
Explosive Permits	0
Gun Registration	•
Mortgage Sales	550.00
Drug Testing/PBT	175.00
D.O.C Detainers (EFT)	9905.00
COP Other Counties Housing	0
Inmate Phone Card Revenues	0
Foreclosure/Adjournment	
Posting	1032.00
Report Copies	464.00
Boat Livery Inspection	0
Inmate Phone Revenue/Securus	0
Lodging Inmate	4717.55
Day Reporting	125.00
Inmate Work Release	2470.00
Sheriff's Auction	0
Commissary Sales/Canteen	1456.99
Diverted Felons (DDJR)	0
DOC Diverted Felons(EFT)	13490.00
Vehicle Impound Fee	0
Thumb Cellular Tower Rental	0
FOC Warrants Reimburse	0
Other Reimbursements	130.00
Reimb Transport Prisoners(EFT)	0
Reimburse Restitution	0
Reimburse Medical	2927.8
Contracted Services Road	
Commission	5183.68
Contracted Services Arbela Twp	16653.71
Contracted Services Vassar Twp	7610.46
Contracted Services Millington	11326.69
Тwp	
Booking Fee County	860.52
Booking Fee State	177.84
PA511	92.84
Sex Offender Registration(20)	0
Sex Offender Registration (30)	0
-	0
Misc. Revenue Arbela Twp	0
Misc. Revenue Vassar Twp	·
Misc. Revenue Millington Twp	95.00
Total	\$79,914.08
Bonds Payable	\$20,182.73



ARRESTS BY DEPARTMENT March 2013

4 **4**

78

0

TUSCOLA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Sentenced

		<u>Sentenced</u>	
	<u>Arrest</u>	<u>at Booking</u>	
Homicide	0	0	Millington Twp
Assault	0	2	Traffic
Domestic Violence	3	1	Total
Stalking	0	0	
Arson	0	0	
Burglary	1	0	
Larceny	0	0	<u>Arbela Twp</u>
Vehicle Theft	0	0	
Fraudulent Activities	1	0	
Damage To Property	0	1	
Narcotics Violation (VCSA)	3	2	
Sex Offense	1	0	<u>Vassar Twp</u>
Family Offense	2	2	
Obstructing Police	1	0	
Obstructing Justice	2	1	
Probation Violation	8	1	Other Arrest
Weapon Offense	0	2	
Public Peace	0	0	
Traffic	11	0	Other Sentenced at Booking
Invasion of Privacy	0	0	
Tax/Revenue	0	0	
Conservation	0	0	
Other	5	2	
Writ	2	0	
Commitment	1	0	
Detainer	0	0	
Bond Revoked	1	0	
Total	42	15	

TOTAL FEBRUARY			
ARRESTS AT			
SHERIFF'S OFFICE =			
139			

Respectfully Submitted, Lee Jeschendorf